rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours
XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huéayy, of CIELAB
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueb;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB

Y X
ROOY=R 41.1 0.515
R25Y 415 0571
R50Y 41.7 0.593
R75Y 58.7 0.546
Y00G=Y 83.9 0.473
Y25G 89.6 0.406
Y50G 79.6 0.332
Y75G 67.7 0.247
G00B=G 61.8 0.189
G25B 58.9 0.165
G50B 45.4 0.142
G75B 29.3 0.128
BOOR=B 18.7 0.127
B25R 8.8 0.136
B50R 26.3 0.329
B75R 40.6 0.437

a

1.604
1.54

1.498
121

0.915
0.735
0.549
0.389
0.353
0.473
0.564
0.691
0.984
2.031
2.343
1.75

y

0.321
0.371
0.396
0.451
0.517
0.552
0.605
0.635
0.536
0.349
0.252
0.185
0.129
0.067
0.14

0.249

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness*

NOOOW=NO.0 0.0

NO25W 4.4 0.312
NO50W 18.4 0.312
NO75W 48.2 0.312

N100W=W100.0 0.312

b Gb CaB hAB L* a* b* C* ab hab rgb —> rgb*e
-0.202 1.616 285 195 70.3 709 334 254 1.000.000.0
-0.061 1541 29.0 323 70.5 65.1 714 9@ 1.000.250.Q
-0.01 1.498 289 37.8 70.7 61.2 106.3 BR(O7 1.00 0.50 0.4
-0.001 1.21 29.7 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 I#El6&/ 1.000.75 0.9
—-0.006 0.915 36.1 94.7 934 -59 141.9 P23 1.001.000.0
-0.03 0.736 41.1 117.8 95.8 -39.4 113.6 120.3 0.75 1.00 0.¢
-0.04 0.551 44.7 135.4 915 -77.3 101.2 127.3 0.50 1.00 0.
—0.073 0.396 45.2 147.1 85.9 -113.078.6 13B.1 0.25 1.00 0.¢
—-0.204 0.408 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 182.8 0.00 1.00 0.4
—0.553 0.728 28.9 193.9 81.2 -86.9 -13.9 8891 0.00 1.00 0.9
-0.957 1.111 29.5 2335 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 246.9 0.00 1.00 1.4
-1.478 1.631 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 24.3.4 0.00 0.50 1.¢
—-2.297 2.499 349 271.0504 3.3 -84.8 2.2 0.000.00 1.4
-4.745 5162 39.4 284.0 35.7 64.2 -108. 53%]3 0.500.00 1.4
-1.509 2.787 46.3 322.3 58.3 112.5 -65.8 B29.5 1.00 0.00 1.4
-0.501 1.82 32.6 355.269.9 836 -7.1 8359 1 1.000.00 0.5
=0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0
0.0 0.001 0.0 0.000 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0
-0.435 1.045 0.0 77250 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.250.250.2
-0.435 1.045 0.0 5%8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.500.500.5
-0.435 1.045 0.0 216.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.750.750.7
—0.435 1.045 0.0 0.000.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0
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